

421 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601 [502] 223-3477 [502] 223-4124 Fax

August 20, 2015

Mark R. Overstreet (502) 209-1219 (502) 223-4387 FAX moverstreet@stites.com

HAND DELIVERED

Jeff R. Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Brent Kirtley
Tariff Branch Manager
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: PAETEC Communications, Inc.

Gentlemen:

PAETEC Communications, Inc. currently does not provide basic local exchange service in the Commonwealth. Please accept the original and four copies of this letter as notice that PAETEC Communications, Inc. hereby withdraws the following tariffs: Interexchange (Ky. P.S.C. Tariff No. 1) and Local Exchange (Ky. P.S.C. Tariff No. 2).

PAETEC Communications Inc.'s Access Services tariff (Ky. P.S.C. No. 3) should remain on file.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mark R. Overstreet

RECEIVED

AUG 2 0 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MRO

RECEIVED

8/20/2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY